

Attachment A

This page intentionally left blank.

ATTACHMENT A – SUMMARY OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENTS

**GHD Inc., Professional Services Agreement No. A-13279
(Multi-Year Agreement #3000*2688)**

PSA/ Amendment	Board of Supervisors / Contracts/Purchasing Approval	PSA/Amendment Amount/Increase and Term/Extension	PSA Total
PSA	August 23, 2016 / September 9, 2016	Original Amount: \$300,000 Original Term: September 1, 2016 to August 31, 2019	\$300,000
Assignment and Assumption Contract	N/A / April 19, 2019	Assignment and Assumption of Contract from Omni- Means, Ltd. to GHD Inc. effective January 31, 2017	\$300,000
Amendment No. 1	N/A / September 9, 2019	Extended Term to August 31, 2020 Updated Indemnification for Design Professional Services Claims Provision	\$300,000
Amendment No. 2	Pending / Pending	Increase Amount by \$500,000 Extend Term to August 31, 2021	\$800,000

**Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc., Professional Services Agreement No. A-13277
(Multi-Year Agreement #3000*2686)**

PSA/ Amendment	Board of Supervisors / Contracts/Purchasing Approval	PSA/Amendment Amount/Increase and Term/Extension	PSA Total
PSA	August 23, 2016 / September 9, 2016	Original Amount: \$300,000 Original Term: September 1, 2016 to August 31, 2019	\$300,000
Amendment No. 1	N/A / August 28, 2019	Extended Term to August 31, 2020 Updated Indemnification for Design Professional Services Claims Provision	\$300,000
Amendment No. 2	Pending / Pending	Increase Amount by \$300,000 Extend Term to August 31, 2021	\$600,000

**TRC Engineers, Inc., Professional Services Agreement No. A-13281
(Multi-Year Agreement #3000*2689)**

PSA/ Amendment	Board of Supervisors / Contracts/Purchasing Approval	PSA/Amendment Amount/Increase and Term/Extension	PSA Total
PSA	August 23, 2016 / September 9, 2016	Original Amount: \$300,000 Original Term: September 1, 2016 to August 31, 2019	\$300,000
Amendment No. 1	N/A / August 28, 2019	Extended Term to August 31, 2020 Updated Indemnification for Design Professional Services Claims Provision	\$300,000
Amendment No. 2	Pending / Pending	Increase Amount by \$100,000 Extend Term to August 31, 2021	\$400,000

ATTACHMENT A – SUMMARY OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENTS

**Wood Rodgers, Inc., Professional Services Agreement No. A-13282
(Multi-Year Agreement #3000*2693)**

PSA/ Amendment	Board of Supervisors / Contracts/Purchasing Approval	PSA/Amendment Amount/Increase and Term/Extension	PSA Total
PSA	August 23, 2016 / September 9, 2016	Original Amount: \$300,000 Original Term: September 1, 2016 to August 31, 2019	\$300,000
Amendment No. 1	N/A / August 28, 2019	Extended Term to August 31, 2020 Updated Indemnification for Design Professional Services Claims Provision	\$300,000
Amendment No. 2	Pending / Pending	Increase Amount by \$100,000 Extend Term to August 31, 2021	\$400,000

**Harris & Associates, Inc., Professional Services Agreement No. A-13276
(Multi-Year Agreement #3000*2685)**

PSA/ Amendment	Board of Supervisors / Contracts/Purchasing Approval	PSA/Amendment Amount/Increase and Term/Extension	PSA Total
PSA	August 23, 2016 / September 9, 2016	Original Amount: \$300,000 Original Term: September 1, 2016 to August 31, 2019	\$300,000
Amendment No. 1	July 24, 2018 / July 30, 2018	Increased Amount by \$500,000 Updated Indemnification for Design Professional Services Claims Provision	\$800,000
Amendment No. 2	N/A / August 28, 2019	Extended Term to August 31, 2020	\$800,000
Amendment No. 3	Pending / Pending	Increase Amount by \$300,000 Extend Term to August 31, 2021 Update Billing Rates effective September 1, 2020	\$1,100,000

**MNS Engineers, Inc., Professional Services Agreement No. A-13278
(Multi-Year Agreement #3000*2687)**

PSA/ Amendment	Board of Supervisors / Contracts/Purchasing Approval	PSA/Amendment Amount/Increase and Term/Extension	PSA Total
PSA	August 23, 2016 / September 9, 2016	Original Amount: \$300,000 Original Term: September 1, 2016 to August 31, 2019	\$300,000
Amendment No. 1	July 24, 2018 / July 30, 2018	Increased Amount by \$500,000 Updated Indemnification for Design Professional Services Claims Provision	\$800,000
Amendment No. 2	N/A / August 30, 2019	Extended Term to August 31, 2020	\$800,000
Amendment No. 3	Pending / Pending	Increase Amount by \$100,000 Extend Term to August 31, 2021	\$900,000

ATTACHMENT A – SUMMARY OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENTS

**Quincy Engineering, Inc., Professional Services Agreement No. A-13280
(Multi-Year Agreement #3000*2690)**

PSA/ Amendment	Board of Supervisors / Contracts/Purchasing Approval	PSA/Amendment Amount/Increase and Term/Extension	PSA Total
PSA	August 23, 2016 / September 9, 2016	Original Amount: \$300,000 Original Term: September 1, 2016 to August 31, 2019	\$300,000
Amendment No. 1	N/A / April 26, 2017	Updated Contractor's Contact Information	\$300,000
Amendment No. 2	N/A / August 28, 2019	Extended Term to August 31, 2020	\$300,000
Amendment No. 3	Pending / Pending	Increase Amount by \$400,000 Extend Term to August 31, 2021	\$700,000

This page intentionally left blank.